
Expected repertoire

Monday 05 January 2026 Post-Christmas social

Monday 12 January 2026 1945 Brahms 1 / Brahms 4

Monday 19 January 2026 1945 Saltwater Songs 1&2 / Brahms 5

Monday 26 January 2026 1945 Saltwater Songs 3 / Brahms 2

Monday 02 February 2026 1945 Brahms 3 / recap Brahms 1&5

Monday 09 February 2026 1945 Brahms 6 / recap Brahms 2

Monday 16 February 2026 No rehearsal

Monday 23 February 2026 1945 (note reinstated) Brahms 7 / recap Brahms 4

Tuesday 03 March 2026

St Mildred's Addiscombe, CR0 7EB

1945 to 2145 - joint rehearsal 

with SL Sinfonia.  

Brahms

Monday 09 March 2026 1945 Saltwater Songs / recap Brahms 3&7

Monday 16 March 2026 1945 (note reinstated) Recap Brahms 5&6

Monday 23 March 2026

St John the Evangelist, Upper 

Norwood, SE19 2RX

1945 to 2145 - joint rehearsal 

with SL Sinfonia.
Brahms and Sinfonia piece

Wednesday 25 March 2026

St John the Evangelist, Upper 

Norwood, SE19 2RX

1945 to 2145 - joint rehearsal 

with SL Sinfonia.
Brahms and Saltwater Songs

Saturday 28 March 2026 (concert day)

St John the Evangelist, Upper 

Norwood, SE19 2RX

1400 - wth SL Sinfonia Brahms and Saltwater Songs

Rehearsals restart on Monday 20 April 2026

Expected repertoire

Monday 20 April 2026 1945

Monday 27 April 2026 1945

Monday 04 May 2026 1945

Monday 11 May 2026 1945

Monday 18 May 2026 1945

Monday 25 May 2026 No rehearsal

Monday 01 June 2026 1945

Monday 08 June 2026 1945

Monday 15 June 2026 1945

Monday 22 June 2026 1945

Monday 29 June 2026 1945

Wednesday 01 July 2026 1945

Saturday 04 July 2026 (concert day) 1330

South London Singers

Rehearsal Schedule - Spring and Summer 2026 

    Any rehearsals not held at Beckenham Methodist Church will be advised in advance

    All rehearsals commence at 1945 prompt unless otherwise shown

Changes since the last version are shown in bold.


